

Last Date of Application: 30th Dec, 2023

Corteva Agriscience Scholarship Program

Corteva Agriscience Scholarship Program is an initiative of Corteva Agriscience India Pvt. Ltd. that aims to provide financial assistance to meritorious students to pursue post-graduation or doctoral courses in the area of Agriculture. Under this scholarship program, female students will be awarded with a scholarship amount of ₹50,000 to cover their academic expenses.

Note: Scholarship fund can be utilized only for academic expenses which includes tuition fees.

Eligibility –

- Open for female students studying in any year of post-graduation (MBA/M.Sc./M.Tech) or PhD courses in streams such as Home Science, Biotechnology, Entomology, Breeding, etc. recognized by Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR)
- Applicants must be studying in government colleges only
- Applicant's annual family income must be ₹6,00,000 or less
- Children of employees of Corteva & Buddy4Study are not eligible
- Students from Pan India are eligible to apply

Steps for Application –

- Register at: <u>https://www.buddy4study.com/</u>
- To apply <u>https://www.buddy4study.com/application/CASP1/instruction</u>
- Fill the required details in the online application form
- Upload relevant documents
- Accept the 'Terms and Conditions' and click on 'Preview'
- Click on the 'Submit' button to complete the application process

Documents –

- Passport size photograph
- Aadhaar card/Voter ID Card/Driving License/PAN Card
- Family Income Proof (Salary Slip, Form 16, Income Certificate, ITR, etc)
- Current year admission proof (admission letter/institution identity card/bonafide certificate)
- Payments receipts of educational-related expenses such as tuition fees, hostel fees, books, etc
- Bank account details of the scholarship applicant

Website: corteva.agriscience@buddy4study.com | Mobile: 011-430-92248 (Ext-334)

Disclaimer: The information furnished above is created to create general awareness about the Corteva Agriscience Scholarship Program, 2023-24. Freedom Employability Academy plays no role in the scholarship process.